DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

T-320 P0003/0005 F-143
PRINTED: 01/21/2021
FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 0938-0391

CENTER:	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO	D. 0938- <u>039</u> 1	
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 34G281		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		B. WING		01,	/20/2021		
NAME OF PE	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•	91	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 7IP CODE			
VACK-OR	EENWOOD GROUP HO	ME	10	S GREENWOOD CIRCLE			
VOCA-GR	EEMMOOD GROOT NO	XIII.	Si	MITHFIELD, NC 27577			
(X1) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	WLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 189	STAFF TRAINING PROGRAM CFR(s): 483.430(e)(1)		W 189	W.189 This deficiency will be correct the following actions	ed by 03	.20.2021	
	initial and continuing	vide each employee with training that enables the his or her duties effectively, etently.		 A. Qualified person will all ISP. B. Community home an assessments will be rec. C. Speech Consultant will 	d life viewed		
	Based on observation interviews, the facility were sufficiently train	not met as evidenced by: ons, record review and y failed to ensure all staff ned to use sign language for lunched by the base communication adings are:		the need for the use a communication devises/training. D. Speech Consultant will guidelines for the use assistive communication.	ill give		
	3:30pm-6:30pm directions of the communicate with class at the dining roop puzzle together on compute to a puzzle piece on Direct care staff A as	in the facility on 1/19/21 from ct care staff attempted to ient #4. At 4:15pm client #4 om table putting a large ardboard. Client #4 pointed the floor and signed "Stop." sked client #4 "What are you I sign language was used.		devises/training. E. Outside agencies will assess as needed to padditional support F. All assistive communidevises/training. will discussed in a team nr G. All people served will	rovide cation be neeting		
	5:10pm direct staff B wanted to drink for s respond, direct care want koolaid and wa respond. Direct care	in the facility on 1/19/21 at asked client #4 what she upper, When client #4 did not staff B told client #4, "You atter?" Client #4 did not a staff B handed the koolaid 4 to pour into her glasses. No		service on their assistic communication devises/training. H. All staff will be in-serv the use and need of a communication devises/training.	rice on assistive		
	During observations 6:10am client #4 wa while direct care star grits, sausage and fi	in the facility on 1/20/21 at sassisting in the kitchen ff C made scrambled eggs, ruit. Staff C asked client #4 to to open the cans of fruit.		I. Site Supervisor will m the use of equipment efficient weekly J. Qualified Professional monitor the use of equipment and its efficient.	t and its		

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk ("Ydenotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14

Event ID: WIEY11

days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2667(02-99) Previous Versions Obsolets

Facility

01-25-'21 11:56 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-320 P0004/0005 F-143

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G281	B. WING		01/20/2021	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-GREENWOOD GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GREENWOOD CIRCLE SMITHFIELD, NC 27577			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFÉRENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	DULD BE COMPLÉTION	
W 189	continued to assist wand poured them into No manual sign lang Review on 1/19/21 or program plan (IPP) or has diagnoses of Mil Deafness, Seizure di Explosive Disorder, I revealed she has a frommunicate with st 90% accuracy for 12 was implemented on Review on 1/19/21 or evaluation dated 10/1 sign language, gesture communicate. The sign recommended staff of the sign language of the sign	ith opening the cans of fruit of a bowl provided by staff C. uage was used. If client #4's individual lated 2/4/20 revealed she defined intellectual Disability, sorder and Intermittent further review of her IPP formal objective to aff using sign language with consecutive months which 11/24/20. If client #4's communication 10/20 revealed client #4 uses ares, facial expressions to be peech language pathologist use communication or prorated sign language to	W 189			
W 331	(RM) and the qualific professional (QIDP) transferred from and and sign language trany of the direct staf NURSING SERVICE CFR(s): 483.460(c) The facility must proservices in accordar	S vide clients with nursing	W 331			

01-25-'21 11:56 FROM-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

T-320 P0005/0005 F-143

PRINTED: 01/21/2021 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G281	B. WING		01	/20/2021
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER VOCA-GREENWOOD GROUP HOME (X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 105 GREENWOOD CIRCLE SMITHFIELD, NC 27577 ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5)			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETION DATE
W 331	clients (#3, #4, and current signed phys review. The finding Review on 1/20/21 audit clients #3, #4 prescriptions by me day signed physicial these charts. Interview on 1/20/2 (RM) indicated the reviewing these 90 making certain they and available for rechart. Phone interview on the facility nurse coorders had not bee	rsing services for 3 of 6 audit #6) relative to ensuring sician orders were available for	W 331	W331 This deficiency will be correctly the following actions: A. RN will assess all orders was reviewed for accuracy. C. All physician orders was igned by physicians available for review in consumer chart. D. RN will monitor month E. Site Supervisor will me two times a week. F. Qualified Professional monitor monthly and address at the month core team meetings.	ers. vill be y. vill be and n each thly onitor	.20.2021

01-25-'21 11:55 FROM-

T-320 P0001/0005 F-143

Community Alternatives – NC Southeast Region 1001 Navaho Drive Suite 101 Raleigh, NC 27609

Phone: 984-205-2630 FAX: 984-205-2643

5000

FAX

To: K. N	15 Caske	U,	rom. J. Ko	trney
Fax: O	1715 807	18	Pages: 5	
Phone: 91	9-805-3	795 i	Date: 1/25	12021
Re:		(CC;	
Urgent	For Review	Please Comment	Please Reply	Please Recycle
Comments:	,	·		•



CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This Fax, including attachments, is for the sole use of the intended recipient(s) and may contain confidential and privileged information. Any unauthorized review, use, or disclosure or distribution is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please contact the sender immediately and destroy all copies of the original message.

January 25, 2021

Kimberly C. MCCaskill, MSW
Facility Compliance Consultant I
Mental Health Licensure and Certification section
NC Division of Health Services Regulations
2718 Mail Service Center
Raleigh NC 27699-2718
919.855.3795 office
919.715.8078 fax

RE: Plan of Correction for Annual recertification survey Completed January 20, 2021

VOCA Greenwood Group Home

105 Greenwood Circle Smithfield, NC 27577

Provider Number: 34G281

MHL# 051-036

Dear Ms. McCaskill

We appreciate the courtesy extended by you while surveying the VOCA Greenwood Group Home, 105 Greenwood Circle Smithfield, NC 27577

As indicated on the Plan of Correction, we will have the Deficiencies corrected for, the Annual survey completed on January 20, 2021 completed March 20, 2021.

We are committed to providing the highest possible care for the people we serve at VOCA Greenwood Group Home

If you have questions, please contact Cynthia Bradford, Assistant Executive Director 276.252.8193 cell 984.205.2630 ext. 238. Or JerMaine Kearney, Program Manager 984.205.2630 ext. 403

Sincerely,

Cynthia Bradford, Assistant Executive Director

Community Alternatives North Carolina-Southeast Region

1001 Navaho Drive suite 101

Raleigh, North Carolina, 27609

276.252.8193 cell

984.205.2630 ext. 238

cynthiabradford@rescare.com